

SC 460/2022
STATE Vs. AJAY RATHI
FIR No. 58 /2021
PS Kanjhawala

19/01/23

Present: Sh. Shiv Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Ajay Rathi, Sumit and Sultan produced from JC.
Accused Rakesh @ Raka produced from JC through VC.
Accused Amit present on bail.
Sh. L.S. Saini, Ld. Counsel for accused Sandeep @ Dhillu.
Sh. Paras Punyani, Ld. Counsel for accused Amit.
Ms. Ruchika Lakra, Ld. Proxy Counsel for accused Ajay Rathi, Sumit @ Jhumka and Sonu @ Himmat.
IO not present.

Issue summons to IO for NDOH.

Be put up for appearance of IO/arguments on charge
on **15.02.2023**.

(BABRU BHAN)
ASJ-03, N/W, ROHINI COURTS
DELHI/19/01/23