

Bail SC- 460/22

FIR No. 58/2021

PS Kanjhawala

State Vs. Ajay Rathi & Ors. - ***Sumit @ Jhumka***

05.07.2023

Present: Sh. Sanjay Jindal, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
None for the applicant.

This application u/s 439 Cr.P.C. has been moved on behalf of the applicant/accused Sumit @ Jhumka seeking interim bail for six weeks.

Let medical report of the applicant/accused be called from the concerned Jail Superintendent for **13.07.2023**. @@

IO shall remain present with the report on NDOH.

(BABRU BHAN)
ASJ-03, N/W, ROHINI COURTS
DELHI/05.07.2023