

10 SC 460/2022
STATE Vs. AJAY RATHI
FIR No.58 /2021
PS Kanjhawala

25.10.2024

Regular Ld. Addl. PP for the State is on leave today.

Present: Dr. Raj Rani, Ld. Subt. Addl. PP for State.
Accused Sumit @ Jhumka, Sultan and Ajay Rathi
produced from JC.
Accused Sonu @ Himmat, Rakesh @ Raka and
Sandeep @ Dhillu produced from JC through VC.
Accused Amit appeared through VC.
Sh. Sumeet Shokeen, Ld. Counsel for all the accused
persons except accused Amit.
Sh. Akash Sethi, Ld. Counsel for accused Amit.
IO / Insp. Yogendra Kumar and PW/ Sh. Abhishek
are present.

Crime Scene Report from FSL has been filed. Same
is taken on record. Copy supplied.

Let the name of Dr. Lalit Kumar be added in the list
of witnesses.

Summons issued to PW Rankaj Kumar received
back served. He is absent despite service.

Let B/w in the sum of Rs. 5,000/- be issued against
PW Rankaj Kumar through IO concerned for NDOH.

PW-3/Sh. Abhishek examined, cross-examined and
discharged.

No other PW is present.

Be put up for further PE on **14.01.2025**.

(BABRU BHAN)
ASJ-03, N/W, ROHINI COURTS
DELHI/25.10.2024