

Misc SC-460/2022
FIR No.58/2021
PS Kanjhawala
State Vs. Ajay Rathi

30.01.2025

Present: Sh. Girish Giri, Ld. Addl. PP for State.
Sh. Ankit Kumar, Ld. Counsel for applicant /
accused.

The application says that applicant / accused Ajay Rathi is in judicial custody for last about 4 years. However, some of the material witnesses are yet to be examined. It is prayed via the present application in hand that material PW Rankaj Kumar mentioned at Sr. No.6 in the list of witness be summoned.

Submissions heard. Record perused.

Let PW-6 / Sh. Rankaj Kumar be summoned for next date of hearing i.e. **on 28.02.2025 for PE.**

Application stands disposed off.

(BABRU BHAN)
ASJ-03, N/W, ROHINI COURTS
DELHI/30.01.2025