

2 SC 460/2022
STATE Vs. AJAY RATHI
FIR No.58/2021
PS Kanjhawala

11.03.2025

Present: Sh. Girish Giri, Ld. Addl. PP for State.
Accused Deepak is PO.
Accused Amit present on bail.
Accused Sonu @ Himmat, Sumit @ Jhumka,
Sandeep @ Dhillu and Rakesh produced from JC
through VC.
Accused Sultan and Ajay Rathi produced from JC.
Sh. Kartikey Anand, Ld. Counsel for accused Ajay,
Sandeep and Krishan.
Sh. Amit Sisodiya, Ld. Counsel for accused Amit.

NBWs issued against accused Amit are hereby
cancelled on an application moved in this regard.

Reply in terms of previous order has been received
from the office of Addl. Commissioner of Police. The reply says
that all the DCPs of Northern range have been directed to
sensitize all the ACPs / SHOs and In-Charges of summons pool
and to conduct training programs about the proper execution of
court processes. The reply appears to be satisfactory. Same is
taken on record.

Now, let the fresh summons be issued to PW Rankaj
Kumar through concerned DCP concerned.

Matter be re-notified for **15.04.2025**.

(BABRU BHAN)
ASJ-03, N/W, ROHINI COURTS
DELHI/11.03.2025