

Bail Matters 460/2022 STATE Vs. Ajay Rathi 581/21
(Kanjhawala)

04.06.2025

Regular Ld. Addl. PP for the State is on leave today.

Present: Dr. Rajrani, Ld. Subst. Addl. PP for State.
None.

As the lawyers are abstaining from work today, no
adverse order is being passed today.

Notice be issued to the IO for filing status report on
NDOH.

Put up for consideration on **05.07.2025**.

(MUNEESH GARG)
ASJ-03, N/W, ROHINI COURTS
DELHI/04.06.2025