

34
Bail SC No. 460/22
FIR No. 58/21
PS Kanjhawala
STATE Vs. Ajay Rathi – **Rakesh @ Raka**

15.07.2025

Present : Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Ld. Proxy counsel Sh. Sarthak Tomar for applicant/
accused Rakesh @ Raka.

Ld. Proxy counsel for applicant/ accused has
requested to adjourn the present application for date already
fixed, as the Ld. Main Counsel is not available today.

Heard. Allowed.

At request, application be put up with the main file
listed for **19.07.2025**.

(MUNEESH GARG)
ASJ-03 (NORTH-WEST)
ROHINI COURTS
DELHI/15.07.2025