

Bail SC-460/2022
FIR No.58/2021
PS Kanjhawala
State Vs. Ajay Rathi – **Himmat @ Sonu**

19.07.2025

Present: Sh. Girish Giri, Ld. Addl. PP for State.
Sh. Sumeet Shokeen, Ld. Counsel for applicant /
accused.
IO / Insp. Yogender is present.

Ld. Counsel for applicant / accused has sought
adjournment for arguments on bail application.

At request of Ld. Counsel for applicant / accused,
list for arguments on **24.07.2025**.

IO shall remain present on NDOH.

(MUNEESH GARG)
ASJ-03, N/W, ROHINI COURTS
DELHI/19.07.2025