

11 SC No. 460/22
FIR No. 58/21
PS Kanjhawala
STATE Vs. Ajay Rathi

08.09.2025

Lawyers' are abstaining from work today.

Present : Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Deepak is already P.O.
Accused Amit is present on bail.
Accused Sumit @ Jhumka produced from J/C **through VC.**
Accused Ajay Rathi and Sonu @ Himmat @ Chiku produced from CJ-3, Tihar Jail **through VC.**
Accused Rakesh @ Raka produced from Mandoli Jail **through VC.**
Accused Sandeep @ Dhillu produced from CJ-2, Tihar Jail **through VC.**
Accused Krishan @ Sultan produced from J/C **through VC.**
IO Insp. Yogender Kumar is absent.

PW Rankaj Kumar is absent despite execution of B/Ws.

PW Arun Mathur is absent.

No adverse order is being passed against the absentee PWs for today due to ongoing strike.

Let fresh summons be issued against PW Rankaj Kumar through DCP concerned for NDOH.

Let the PW Arun Mathur alongwith IO be summoned afresh for NDOH.

Put up for PE on **04.11.2025.**

(MUNEESH GARG)
ASJ-03 (NORTH-WEST)
ROHINI COURTS
DELHI/08.09.2025