

SC 460/2022 STATE Vs. AJAY RATHI 58/2021 (Kanjhawala)

**09.06.2026**

Present : Ld. Addl. PP for the State.  
Accused Deepak and Himmat @ Sonu are P.O.  
Accused Amit present on bail through VC.  
Accused Sultan @ Krishan, Ajay Rathi, Sumit  
Jhumka, Rakesh @ Raka and Sandeep @ Dhillia  
produced from J/C through VC.  
Ld. Counsel Sh. Sumeet Shokeen for all accused  
except accused Rakesh and Amit.  
Ld. Counsel Sh. Sarthak Tomar for accused Rakesh  
@ Raka.  
Ld. Counsel Ms. Ami Sisodia for accused Amit.  
IO Insp. Yogendra Kumar is present.

PW-7 Rankaj Kumar is present for further  
examination in chief, he is further examined and discharged.

Put up for PE on 20.08.2026.

**Witnesses mentioned at Sr. Nos. 7 and 8 alongwith  
IO be summoned for NDOH.**

**(MUNEESH GARG)  
ASJ-03 (NORTH-WEST)  
ROHINI COURTS  
DELHI/09.06.2026**